

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,) C.A. NO. 08-50296
)
Plaintiff-Appellee,)
)
vs.) D.C. NO. CR. 02-03220-W-1
) (Southern California)
)
ARMANDO RANGEL-RODRIGUEZ,)
)
Defendant-Appellant.)
_____)

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF;

TABLE OF CONTENTS

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUE PRESENTED.	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.	3
A. The First Sentencing Proceeding on September 25, 2003..	3
B. The Trial and the Second Sentencing Proceeding on August 28, 2006..	5
C. The Third Sentencing Proceeding on June 23, 2008...	7
BAIL STATUS.	8
STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS	9
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.	10
ARGUMENT	12
A. The District Court Committed Procedural Error in Resentencing Rangel-Rodriguez Because it Treated the Guidelines as Mandatory Instead of Advisory and Failed to Consider the § 3553(a) Factors, or Otherwise under the Totality-of-the-Circumstances Standard Imposed an Unreasonable Sentence of 188 Months.	12
1. Standard of Review..	12
2. Discussion..	12
A. The District Court Did Not Consider the Relevant § 3553(a) Factors..	15
B. The District Court Presumed the Guidelines Range Was Reasonable..	16
C. The District Court Acknowledged That the 168-month Sentence Was Sufficient, but Not Greater than Necessary...	16
D. The District Court Erroneously Believed it Could Not Sentence Outside the Applicable Range...	19

CONCLUSION. 23

STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES. 24

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE LAW

<u>Berman v. United States</u> , 302 U.S. 211 (1937).....	2
<u>Gall v. United States</u> , ---U.S. ----, 128 S.Ct. 586, 169 L.Ed.2d 445 (2007)...	11-14, 16, 19-21
<u>Kimbrough v. United States</u> , --- U.S. ----, 128 S.Ct. 558, 169 L.Ed.2d 481 (2007)	11-14, 19
<u>Rita v. United States</u> , --- U.S. ----, 127 S.Ct. 2456, 168 L.Ed.2d 203 (2007)...	11- 14, 16
<u>United States v. Booker</u> , 543 U.S. 220, 125 S.Ct. 738, 160 L.Ed.2d 621 (2005)	12, 13, 16
<u>United States v. Carty</u> , 520 F.3d 984 (9 th Cir. 2008) (<i>en banc</i>), <i>cert. denied sub nom. Zavala v. United States</i> , 128 S.Ct. 2491 (2008)...	11, 12, 14- 16, 19-21

UNITED STATES CODE, RULES & REGULATIONS

UNITED STATES CODE

18 U.S.C. § 3231.....	1
18 U.S.C. § 3553(a).....	2, 7, 10-15, 18, 19, 22, 23
18 U.S.C. § 3553(a)(2).	13, 19
28 U.S.C. § 1291.....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1294(1).....	1
8 U.S.C. § 1324 <i>et seq.</i>	3
8 U.S.C. § 1324.....	1

8 U.S.C. § 1324(a)(1)(A)(ii).	3
8 U.S.C. § 1324(a)(2)(B)(ii).	3, 7
8 U.S.C. § 1326.	4, 6, 19, 21

FEDERAL RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE

Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 4(b).	2
--	---

UNITED STATES SENTENCING GUIDELINES

U.S.S.G. Chapter Five, Part A.	4, 6
U.S.S.G. § 2L1.1(a)(2).	4, 5
U.S.S.G. § 2L1.1(b)(3)(B).	4
U.S.S.G. § 2L1.1(b)(5).	4
U.S.S.G. § 3B1.1(a).	4
U.S.S.G. § 3D1.2(d).	5
